LEXINGTON CHRISTIAN ACADEMY
FAITH « SERVICE » EXCELLENCE

Class of 2026 Senior Timeline

This timeline highlights key senior events for the year ahead. Please note that dates are
subject to change, so be sure to check the LCA website regularly for the latest
information.

ust 2025

AuQg

Red Carpet Return for Seniors (First Day of School)
Date: Wednesday, August 13, 2025

Time: 7:30-8:20 a.m.

Location: LCA Student Entrance

Senior Retreat
Date: August 14-15, 2025
Location: Bluegrass Christian Camp

Senior Convocation

Date: Wednesday, August 27, 2025
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: LCA Chapel

Senior Sunrise (Date and time to be announced)
College Colors Day

Date: Friday, August 29, 2025
Location: LCA

September 2025

Junior/Senior Parent Night
Date: Tuesday, September 2, 2025
Time: 6:00 p.m.

Location: LCA Chapel

College & Career Week
Date: September 8-12, 2025
Location: LCA

College/Career Fair

Date: Thursday, September 11, 2025
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: LCA



October 2025

e Homecoming Dance
Date: Saturday, October 18, 2025
Time: 8:00 p.m.
Location: LCA

December 2025

e Cap & Gown Informational Meeting with students by Herff Jones
Date: Monday, December 8, 2025
Time: 10:00 a.m.
Location: LCA Chapel

e Cap & Gown Ordering (May also be ordered online)
Date: Monday, December 15, 2025
Time: 9:00 a.m.
Location: Lobby outside Chapel

e Finals
Date: December 16-19, 2025
Location: LCA

March 2026

e Senior Trip
Date: March 9-13, 2026
Location: New York City

e Cap and Gowns Delivered
Date: Late March 2026
Location: LCA Cafeteria

April 2026
e Spring Break
Date: April 6th-10th, 2026

e Prom (Date and location to be announced)

May 2026
« National College Decision Day
Date: Friday, May 1, 2026
Location: LCA

e AP Exams
Date: May 4-15, 2026



Senior Finals
Date: May 11-14, 2026
Location: LCA

High School Awards Day

Date: Wednesday, May 13, 2026
Time: 1:30 p.m.

Location: LCA Chapel

Senior Breakfast

Date: Friday, May 15, 2026
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Mezzanine

Baccalaureate Practice
Date: Friday, May 15, 2026
Time: 10:00 a.m.

Location: LCA Chapel

Baccalaureate Ceremony
Date: Sunday, May 17, 2026
Time: 4:00 p.m.

Location: LCA Chapel

Eagle Walk for Seniors

Date: Tuesday, May 19, 2026
Time: 9:00 a.m.

Location: Immanuel Baptist Church

Graduation Practice

Date: Friday, May 22, 2026

Time: 9:30 a.m.

Location: Immanuel Baptist Church

Graduation Ceremony

Date: Friday, May 22, 2026

Time: 6:30 p.m.

Location: Immanuel Baptist Church



